Year

Lawyers
involved

Litigation

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

Paolo
Giudici

Paolo
Giudici

Paolo
Giudici

Alessandro
Bonati

Eugenio
Bissocoli

Alessandro
Bonati

Paolo
Giudici

Paolo
Giudici

Eugenio
Bissocoli

Eugenio
Bissocoli /
Paolo
Giudici

European
collective
investment
schemes,
American,
Canadian
Australian
investment
pension funds
Listed Italian bank

and

and

Ttalian airport
handling operator

Leading  Italian
NPL servicer

Italian insolvency
proceedings

holders of Astaldi
S.pA. notes

Listed Italian bank

Listed American
Group

Belgian Corporate

Advisory firm

Large US listed
company

Capital markets /
damage claim

Corporate/
damage claim

Insolvency/ State

Aid

Insolvency/
damage claim

Cotporate/
Insolvency/
damage claim

Insolvency/
corporate

Capital markets /
damage claim

Cotporate/
Capital markets

Contract

Cotpotate/
Insolvency

Representing European collective investment
schemes, American, Canadian and Australian
investment and pension funds in a damage
claim before the Court of Appeal of Milan
against a major Italian issuer for misstatements
to the market, violations of duty to disclose
privileged  information and breach of
international accounting standards.

Representing a listed Italian bank in a civil
action before the Court of Genoa against the
Chairman and his aiders and abettors in
connection with a high-visibility corporate and
financial fraud.

Representing an Italian airport handling
operator in a damage claim stemming from
unlawful State Aid granted to a competing
state-owned airport operator

Representing a leading Italian NPL servicer in
a damage claim proceedings brought by an
Italian corporate group before the Court of
Rome

Representing an Italian insolvent debtor in a
damage claim litigation before the Italian
Supreme Court against the largest German-
based manufacturer of industrial extrusion
equipments

Representing before the Court of Rome a
group of noteholders in the opposition
proceedings against the approval of the
concordato Astaldi Group (a leading Italian
construction company, subsequently merged
in Webuild S.p.A.).

Representing  the  defendant bank in
prospectus liability cases and other significant
financial claims on the breach of business
conduct trequirements before the Coutt of
Milan and other coutts in the north of Italy

Defending the Italian subsidiary in an action
brought before the Court of Milan by
institutional and retail investors for alleged
violations of mandatory takeover rules in a
going-private transaction

Assisting a Belgian Corporate Advisor in a
claim against an Italian client for contractual
performance

Represented the US defendant before the
Italian Supreme Court in a litigation against
the successor of an insolvent Italian large
commodity group, involving also the two
largest Italian banks

170,000,000

140,000,000

90,000,000

35,000,000

20,000,000

10,000,000

4,000,000
(likely to
substantially
increase  as
new cases are
expected)

3,000,000

3,000,000

100,000,000



2020

2019

Eugenio
Bissocoli

Alessandro
Bonati

Group of
cotporate

creditors of
Arcelor Mittal
Italia S.p.A.

Insolvency trustee
of an  Italian
insolvent debtor

Cotporate/
Insolvency

Insolvency/
restructuring

Represented a group of creditors in an urgency
proceedings before the Court of Milan against
Arcelor Mittal Italia S.p.A. for the seizure of
the assets (“sequestro conservativo”) to secure the
payment of receivables

Represented the insolvency proceedings of an
Italian-based company in claw back action
before the Court of Genoa.

40,000,000

27,000,000



