Year	Lawyers involved	Client	Field	Litigation	Value (EUR)
2021	Paolo Giudici	European collective investment schemes, American, Canadian and Australian investment and pension funds	Capital markets / damage claim	Representing European collective investment schemes, American, Canadian and Australian investment and pension funds in a damage claim before the Court of Appeal of Milan against a major Italian issuer for misstatements to the market, violations of duty to disclose privileged information and breach of international accounting standards.	170,000,000
2021	Paolo Giudici	Listed Italian bank	Corporate/ damage claim	Representing a listed Italian bank in a civil action before the Court of Genoa against the Chairman and his aiders and abettors in connection with a high-visibility corporate and financial fraud.	140,000,000
2021	Paolo Giudici	Italian airport handling operator	Insolvency/ State Aid	Representing an Italian airport handling operator in a damage claim stemming from unlawful State Aid granted to a competing state-owned airport operator	90,000,000
2021	Alessandro Bonati	Leading Italian NPL servicer	Insolvency/ damage claim	Representing a leading Italian NPL servicer in a damage claim proceedings brought by an Italian corporate group before the Court of Rome	35,000,000
2021	Eugenio Bissocoli	Italian insolvency proceedings	Corporate/ Insolvency/ damage claim	Representing an Italian insolvent debtor in a damage claim litigation before the Italian Supreme Court against the largest German- based manufacturer of industrial extrusion equipments	20,000,000
2021	Alessandro Bonati	holders of Astaldi S.pA. notes	Insolvency/ corporate	Representing before the Court of Rome a group of noteholders in the opposition proceedings against the approval of the <i>concordato</i> Astaldi Group (a leading Italian construction company, subsequently merged in Webuild S.p.A.).	10,000,000
2021	Paolo Giudici	Listed Italian bank	Capital markets / damage claim	Representing the defendant bank in prospectus liability cases and other significant financial claims on the breach of business conduct requirements before the Court of Milan and other courts in the north of Italy	4,000,000 (likely to substantially increase as new cases are expected)
2021	Paolo Giudici	Listed American Group	Corporate/ Capital markets	Defending the Italian subsidiary in an action brought before the Court of Milan by institutional and retail investors for alleged violations of mandatory takeover rules in a going-private transaction	3,000,000
2021	Eugenio Bissocoli	Belgian Corporate Advisory firm	Contract	Assisting a Belgian Corporate Advisor in a claim against an Italian client for contractual performance	3,000,000
2020	Eugenio Bissocoli / Paolo Giudici	Large US listed company	Corporate/ Insolvency	Represented the US defendant before the Italian Supreme Court in a litigation against the successor of an insolvent Italian large commodity group, involving also the two largest Italian banks	100,000,000

2020	Eugenio Bissocoli	Group of corporate creditors of Arcelor Mittal Italia S.p.A.	Corporate/ Insolvency	Represented a group of creditors in an urgency proceedings before the Court of Milan against Arcelor Mittal Italia S.p.A. for the seizure of the assets ( <i>"sequestro conservativo</i> ") to secure the payment of receivables	40,000,000
2019	Alessandro Bonati	Insolvency trustee of an Italian insolvent debtor	Insolvency/ restructuring	Represented the insolvency proceedings of an Italian-based company in claw back action before the Court of Genoa.	27,000,000